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2nd April 2020

NOTICE

DEGREE COLLEGE

A Value-added certificate course in Gardening in Limited Space (Course code:
RJBOTC03) is being organised by the Department of Botany from 6thApril 2020
onwards. The duration of the course is 30 hours. On successful completion of

the course students will be awarded with two credits and certificate. The course
will acquaint the students with the importance of layout principles. Students will
learn about the gardening management operations. The mode of evaluation for

the course will be continuous.
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AY 2018 Onwards
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RAMNIRANJAN COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS)
(Also known as R. J. Cotteee of Arts. Science S commerce as per UGC Notification)
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Knowledge is all Ambrosia
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CERTIFICATE COURSE IN MINIATURE GARDENS/GARDENING IN LIMITED SPACE

Hindi Vidya Prachar Samiti was incepted on the auspicious day of Shri Krishna
Janmashtami, 15th August 1938. A brain child of a visionary Late Shri Nandkishore
Singh Jairamji, samiti was established with the objectives of catering to the
educational needs of the Hindi speaking community. Ramniranjan Jhunjhunwala
College came into existence in 1963, enabling a larger section of the society to take
advantage of the facilities provided for higher education.
From the College has added a number of self-financing courses like
81M.S„ B.B.I., B.Sc. in Computer Science, Information Technology, Biotechnology,
M.Sc. in Computer Science, Biotechnology and Information Technology as well as
add on courses, which furtherhone the special skills of the students.
The college has been reaccredited with 'A' Grade by NAAC in 2014 with a CGPA
3SO and received the Best College Award (2007-2008) of the University of Mumbai.
The College has been bestowed with IMC "Ramkrishna Bajaj Performance
Excellence Trophy", 2010.
The Principal of the college was awarded "Best Teacher" by Government of
Maharashtra in 2011.

Government of Maharashtra conferred the college with "JAAGAR
JAANIVANCHA" (First in Mumbai Suburban. in 2013 and Second in Mumbai
Suburban. in 2014) for safety of girls.

RJBOTC03ourse Code:

uration:

02redits :

On completion of the course the student will

be able to

Design garden in limited space

Indoor plants for air purification

providing ambience

Vertical gardens and terrariums

and

Grow organic herbs for consumption
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CERTIFICATECOURSE IN MINIATURE GARDENS/GARDENING IN LIMITED SPACE
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Unit I

Unit 11

Unit 111

unit lv

4

Scope and objectives of gardening and Style of

gardens: Formal, Informal, gardening tools, potting

soil, typeygfpropagation

Principles and making of Terrarium and Kokedama.

Concept of vertical gardens. Small area greening.

Plants suitable for office space aesthetic value, break

office monotony, air purifier.

Importance of layout and principles in kitchen and

balcony garden, composting and micro greens

Gardening management operations: • soil laying,

manuring, watering, management of pests and

diseases with complete cure.

ASSESSMENT
Continuous evaluation both theory and practical.

MEDIUM OF INSTRUCTION English

PASSING 40
100 MARKS

WHO SHOULD DO IT?
Any Enthusiastic Person
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REPORT

The lockdown imposed in view of Covid -19, resulted in students confined to

their homes. The department of botany started series of online value added

courses so as to engage students effectively. Gardening in limited space is

designed in view of the space crunch in metropolitan cities in general and
Mumbai specifically. Students were taught the scope and objectives of

gardening and styles of gardens with the help of attractive visuals showcasing
some formal and informal gardens. They were taught how to create a vertical
garden and utilize the available space aesthetically. Students were given
assignments which they presented. These were on balcony garden, composting,
micro greens to name a few. Students were gratified by looking at their projects

and they communicated effectively. 49 students successfully completed the
course. They were awarded two credits and a certificate.
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ATTENDANCE

"Gardening in limited space" Value Added Course
Sr. No.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

Name of Participant

Sonali Ashok Dubey

Nidhi Shankarlal Gupta

Idrishi Mohammed Abid Yaseen

Vandana Ramkumar Jaiswal

Manisha jaiswar chandrikaprasad

MUSAB M.ALI KHAN

Khan amina khatoon Ahmed Hussain

Khan Baliga Raees

Rani Mishra

Anmol Mishra

Anshu prajapati

Vaishnavi Rai

VINAY KUMAR SAI-IANI

Sayyed alfiya Mohd Kazim

Nazema Aslam Shaikh

Singh shweta bajrang bahadur

Aarti manojkumar vishwakarma

Suraj Jiyalal yadav

Priti Yadav

Nikhil Singh

Simran Panigrahi

Shivkumar jamuna Prasad pandey

Anjali antaryami bisoyi

Class

SYBSc

SYBSc

SYBSc

SYBSc

SYBSc

SYBSc

SYBSc

SYBSc

SYBSc

SYBSc

SYBSc

SYBSc

SYBSc

SYBSc

SYBSc

SYBSc

SYBSc

SYBSc

SYBSc

SYBSc

SYBSc

SYBSc

SYBSc

Roll no.

502

509

510

512

513

514

515

519

522

523

526

527

528

529

530

532

534

537

540

541

542

543

548
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39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

VISHWAKARMA ROSHAN AVADHRAJ

Aarti Gupta

Priya Anil Dubey

Ameya Bhojane

Chempakamangalam Shreya Sanal

Hindavi Desai

Gaud Sapna Rajesh

Akanksha Santosh Ghogale

Gupta Roshan Radheyshyam

Khan Neha Parveen Mohammad Shamim

Khan Shaine mohd Ashfak khan

Maurya Komal Satish

Samita Natekar

PATEL BHAVIN NARAYAN

Priti Patel

Priyanka prajapati

Archana Ramsingar Prajapati

Shivani Sanjay Sapkal

Shabnam Shaikh

Shaikh Saba murtuza

Shagufta shaikh

Sania Shaikh

Sarita shyamjeet sharma

Rajan Rajkumar Mali

Singh Prinsee Anand Reeta

Atulkumar Mishra
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CERTIFICATES

Hindi Vidya Prachar Samiti's

RAMNIRANJAN JHUNJHUNWALA COLLEGE of Arts, Science &
commerce (AUTONOMOUS)

CERTIFICATE
This is to certify that

Ms. Jaiswal VandanaRamkumar
Of SYBSc and Roll No 512

has successfully completed the Value-Added Course in Gardening in Limited Space organized by

Course Code

Department of Botany in the academic year 2019-2020

Principal

Hindi Vidya Prachar Samitrs

RAMNIRANJAN JHUNJHUNWALA COLLEGE of Arts, science &
Commerce (AUTONOMOUS)

CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that

Mr. Mishra Anmol
Of SYBSc and Roll No 523

has successfully completed the Value-Added Course in Gardening in Limited Space organized by

Department of Botany in the academic year 2019-2020

Course Code
RJBOTC Principal
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